SGM2203
150mA, High Voltage Regulators
September 16, 2015 SG Micro Corp
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM2203 series is a set of low power high voltage
regulators implemented in CMOS technology which
can provide 150mA output current. The device allows

SGM2203 150mA, High Voltage Regulators
 SG Micro Corp
2
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL
VOUT
(V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2203-0.9 0.9 SOT-23 SGM2203-0.9YN3LG/TR SW0XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2203-1.0 1.0 SOT-23 SGM2203-1.0YN3LG/TR SW1XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2203-1.1 1.1 SOT-23 SGM2203-1.1YN3LG/TR SW2XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2203-1.2 1.2 SOT-23 SGM2203-1.2YN3LG/TR SW3XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2203-1.5 1.5 SOT-23 SGM2203-1.5YN3LG/TR SW4XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2203-1.8 1.8 SOT-23 SGM2203-1.8YN3LG/TR SW5XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2203-2.5 2.5 SOT-23 SGM2203-2.5YN3LG/TR SW6XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2203-2.8 2.8 SOT-23 SGM2203-2.8YN3LG/TR SW7XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2203-3.0 3.0 SOT-23 SGM2203-3.0YN3LG/TR SW8XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2203-3.3 3.3 SOT-23 SGM2203-3.3YN3LG/TR SW9XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2203-3.6 3.6 SOT-23 SGM2203-3.6YN3LG/TR SWAXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2203-5.0 5.0 SOT-23 SGM2203-5.0YN3LG/TR SWBXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2203-2.5 2.5 SOT-89-3 SGM2203-2.5YK3G/TR SWCXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2203-3.3 3.3 SOT-89-3 SGM2203-3.3YK3G/TR SWDXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2203-3.6 3.6 SOT-89-3 SGM2203-3.6YK3G/TR SWFXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2203-5.0 5.0 SOT-89-3 SGM2203-5.0YK3G/TR SWEXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2203-8.0 8.0 SOT-89-3 SGM2203-8.0YK3G/TR G74XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2203-12 12 SOT-89-3 SGM2203-12YK3G/TR G3FXX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2203-3.0 3.0 SOT-89-3 (L-Type) SGM2203-3.0YK3LG/TR SX0XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2203-3.3 3.3 SOT-89-3 (L-Type) SGM2203-3.3YK3LG/TR G75XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2203-5.0 5.0 SOT-89-3 (L-Type) SGM2203-5.0YK3LG/TR SX1XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2203-8.0 8.0 SOT-89-3 (L-Type) SGM2203-8.0YK3LG/TR SX2XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2203-9.0 9.0 SOT-89-3 (L-Type) SGM2203-9.0YK3LG/TR SX3XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2203-12 12 SOT-89-3 (L-Type) SGM2203-12YK3LG/TR G40XX Tape and Reel, 1000
NOTES:
1. The devices are available in fixed output voltages from 0.8V to 4.7V
with 0.1V per step, and from 5V to 12V with 0.25V per step.
2. Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean
Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If you have
additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO
representative directly.
MARKING INFORMATION
For example: SW0FA (2015, January)
YYY   X  X
Date code - Year ("A" = 2010, "B" = 2011 …)
Date code - Month ("A" = Jan. "B" = Feb. … "L" =  Dec.)
Chip I.D.
SGM2203 150mA, High Voltage Regulators
 SG Micro Corp
3
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS